UNHCR Lebanon

Quick Impact Projects (QlPs)

North Lebanon

Completed

1 Public garden

2 Public garden

3 Public library

4 Cine club

5 Support to Agriculture Cooperative

6 Support to Agriculture Cooperative

7 Generate a playground

8 Support Social Development Center

9 Support to Bebnin Fishermen
Cooperative

10 Rehabilitation of the City Hall

11 Support to Agriculture Cooperative

Arranging the outside space in the Al Amayer Social
Development Center
Creating a public garden, attached to the municipality

Arranging a hall in the 2" floor in the municipality

building.

Providing training to the library keeper

Creating Cinema Club in the youth center

- Providing equipment

- Training for the management team in Tripoli with
Civil Committee for Civil Rights

- Film schedule is targeting different age groups

Providing the cooperative with a generator and different

agricultural tools

Providing a generator to the cooperative

Improving environmental surrounding in the village

Providing recreational space

Providing a generator to the center to improve the

medical services

Constructing protective glass wall around the fish

market

Rehabilitation of the fish stand

Establishing a cooling room

Creating space for social events

Rehabilitation and providing equipment

Providing agricultural tools to the Cooperative

Amayer -
WadiKhaled
Mquaybleh -
WadiKhaled
Aidamoon

Al Awade -
WadiKhaled

Akroom

Tal Abbas

Al Rama —
WadiKhaled
Qarha (Red Zone)

Bebnin - Abdeh

Mouanseh - Akroom

Qobayat

3,657

2,446

5,728

3,205

1,780

1,327
4,018

2,018

20,367

1,602

10,022



Ongoing and to be completed by end of 2012

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Support to the local dispensary

Equip a mosque hall

Equip a mosque hall

Support dispensary with equipment

Bobcat accessories

Providing a generator to the dispensaryto run and
improve the medical services

Equip a Mosque hall with furniture in order to be used
for gatherings and special community events

Equip a Mosque hall with furniture in order to be used
for gatherings and special community events

Providing equipment to the dispensary to improve the
medical services (Generator, dental chair)

Support Kfartoun’s bobcat with accessories (hydraulic
breaker, pallet fork, broom)

Hisheh- WadiKhaled

Knaiseh Mosque
(WadiKhaled area)
Abboudyeh( Aaridah
area — Syrian
borders)

Mashha (WadiKhaled
area)

Kfartoon — Akroum

Supporting a mosque hall Support al Beireh’s mosque with an electric generator. It Bireh
will be used mainly to provide electricity during big
events in the village.
Equip a mosque hall Equip a mosque hall with furniture and equipment to be Akroum
used by the village for special occasions
Ongoing and to be carried over to January 2013
Ground preparation for public garden Fixing the ground next to the public garden in order to Mogqaibleh-
protect the area from pollution and to prepare for WadiKhaled
playground implementation by NGOs
Public garden Supporting the municipality in the creation of the public Andaket
garden
Creating space for social events
Bekaa
Completed
Garbage bins/ Awareness raising Distribution of 15 garbage bins in highly littered areas of Aarsal

campaign

2,000

7,900

7,500

1,200

8,500

8,500

8,073

30,000



Ongoing and to be completed by end of 2012

9

Movie club in Joussour association

LAY Computer Lab equipment

2 shelter boxes at Rawda Elementary
School

Rehabilitation and maintenance at
MajdalAnjar Secondary School

Rehabilitation and maintenance at Al
Manahel School

SAWA mobile caravan

Ras el Ain public garden children
space

MajdalAnjar computer Lab of Al
Houdoud club.

To be launched before the end of 2012

Aarsal in addition to graffiti drawing as an awareness raising
campaigns related to environment.

Creation of a Cinema club for youth in Irsal. DRC will be
equipping a room in Al Jousour organization with relevant
items for a cinema club (LCD, DVDs, Chairs, closets etc...) in
addition, DRC consultant will be conducting a training for
Syrian and Lebanese volunteers on how to run a cinema
club

Equipping the LAY NGO computer lab with 8 desktops. The
lab will offer Microsoft office courses, social media,
photoshop and 2 D max. Each course will last 2 months and
will take place 3 times a week. It will target 200 Syrian
children, 200 Lebanese children, 25 youth per 2 month
training course.

Supporting Rawda Elementary School with 2 shelter boxes

to be used as teaching classes

Rehabilitation and maintenance of water taps, toilets, class
rooms and water leakage in Majdalanjar Secondary School

Rehabilitation and maintenance of class rooms and desks at
Al Manahel School

Funding of the activities which will be held in the areas with
high refugee concentration and provision of equipment
(chairs).

Maintenance of the already existing children games in Ras el
Ain public garden and adding new ones

Equipping the Al Houdoud club in partnership with the
municipality with 8 desktops.

Aarsal

Bar Elias

Rawda

MajdalAnjar

MajdalAnjar

Baalbeck

Baalbeck

MajdalAnjar

30,000

10,000

4,000

23,300

23,300

100,000

100,000

23,000



10 Equipping Basket Ball playground Supporting with the needed equipments as part of Bar Elias 10,000
equipping the basket ball playground
11 Equipping a theater at Al Fidaa' Supporting with the needed equipments (sound system, Baalbeck 100,000
Association decorations, etc..) for equipping the theatre in collaboration
with Al Fidaa' Association
12 Equipping a sports room as part of Al Supporting with the needed equipments (Chess, basket ball,  Baalbeck 100,000
Shams Sports Club activities etc..) as part of equipping a sports room in collaboration
with Al Shams Sports Club
13 Sawiri clinic equipment Equipping Sawiri clinic with an ECG machine and portioning  Sawiri 10,000
the clinic between different sections
To be launched early 2013
14 Sports Club Sana Association Establishing a sports club at Sana Association to be used by Hermel 39,000
Syrian and Lebanese women
15 Equipping the theatre at Montada el Supporting plastic chairs for Montada el Sakafi as part of Hermel 39,000
Sakafi equipping the theatre
16 Tanmiehcentre Equip Tanmiehcentre with computer equipment Arsal 30,000
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