UNHCR Lebanon

Quick Impact Projects (QIPs)



North Lebanon

Completed

1	Public garden	Arranging the outside space in the Al Amayer Social	Amayer - WadiKhaled	3,657
2	Public garden	Development Center Creating a public garden, attached to the municipality	Mquaybleh - WadiKhaled	2,446
3	Public library	Arranging a hall in the 2^{nd} floor in the municipality building.	Aidamoon	5,728
4	Cine club	Providing training to the library keeper Creating Cinema Club in the youth center - Providing equipment - Training for the management team in Tripoli with Civil Committee for Civil Rights	Al Awade - WadiKhaled	3,205
5	Support to Agriculture Cooperative	 Film schedule is targeting different age groups Providing the cooperative with a generator and different agricultural tools 	Akroom	1,780
6	Support to Agriculture Cooperative	Providing a generator to the cooperative	Tal Abbas	1,327
7	Generate a playground	Improving environmental surrounding in the village Providing recreational space	Al Rama – WadiKhaled	4,018
8	Support Social Development Center	Providing a generator to the center to improve the medical services	Qarha (Red Zone)	2,018
9	Support to Bebnin Fishermen Cooperative	Constructing protective glass wall around the fish market Rehabilitation of the fish stand Establishing a cooling room	Bebnin - Abdeh	20,367
10	Rehabilitation of the City Hall	Creating space for social events Rehabilitation and providing equipment	Mouanseh - Akroom	1,602
11	Support to Agriculture Cooperative	Providing agricultural tools to the Cooperative	Qobayat	10,022

Ong	oing and to be completed by end of 2012				
12	Support to the local dispensary	Providing a generator to the dispensaryto run and improve the medical services	Hisheh- WadiKhaled		
13	Equip a mosque hall	Equip a Mosque hall with furniture in order to be used for gatherings and special community events	Knaiseh Mosque (WadiKhaled area)	2,000	
14	Equip a mosque hall	Equip a Mosque hall with furniture in order to be used for gatherings and special community events	Abboudyeh(Aaridah area – Syrian borders)	7,900	
15	Support dispensary with equipment	Providing equipment to the dispensary to improve the medical services (Generator, dental chair)	Mashha (WadiKhaled area)	7,500	
16	Bobcat accessories	Support Kfartoun's bobcat with accessories (hydraulic breaker, pallet fork, broom)	Kfartoon – Akroum	1,200	
17	Supporting a mosque hall	Support al Beireh's mosque with an electric generator. It will be used mainly to provide electricity during big events in the village.	Bireh	8,500	
18	Equip a mosque hall	Equip a mosque hall with furniture and equipment to be used by the village for special occasions	Akroum		
Ongoing and to be carried over to January 2013					
19	Ground preparation for public garden	Fixing the ground next to the public garden in order to protect the area from pollution and to prepare for playground implementation by NGOs	Moqaibleh- WadiKhaled	8,500	
20	Public garden	Supporting the municipality in the creation of the public garden Creating space for social events	Andaket	8,073	

Bekaa

	Completed			
1	Garbage bins/ Awareness raising campaign	Distribution of 15 garbage bins in highly littered areas of	Aarsal	30,000

		Aarsal in addition to graffiti drawing as an awareness raising campaigns related to environment.		
2	Movie club in Joussour association	Creation of a Cinema club for youth in Irsal. DRC will be equipping a room in Al Jousour organization with relevant items for a cinema club (LCD, DVDs, Chairs, closets etc) in addition, DRC consultant will be conducting a training for Syrian and Lebanese volunteers on how to run a cinema club	Aarsal	30,000
3	LAY Computer Lab equipment	Equipping the LAY NGO computer lab with 8 desktops. The lab will offer Microsoft office courses, social media, photoshop and 2 D max. Each course will last 2 months and will take place 3 times a week. It will target 200 Syrian children, 200 Lebanese children, 25 youth per 2 month training course.	Bar Elias	10,000
4	2 shelter boxes at Rawda Elementary School	Supporting Rawda Elementary School with 2 shelter boxes to be used as teaching classes	Rawda	4,000
5	Rehabilitation and maintenance at MajdalAnjar Secondary School	Rehabilitation and maintenance of water taps, toilets, class rooms and water leakage in Majdalanjar Secondary School	MajdalAnjar	23,300
6	Rehabilitation and maintenance at Al Manahel School	Rehabilitation and maintenance of class rooms and desks at Al Manahel School	MajdalAnjar	23,300
7	SAWA mobile caravan	Funding of the activities which will be held in the areas with high refugee concentration and provision of equipment (chairs).	Baalbeck	100,000
8	Ras el Ain public garden children space	Maintenance of the already existing children games in Ras el Ain public garden and adding new ones	Baalbeck	100,000
Ongo	ing and to be completed by end of 2012			
9	MajdalAnjar computer Lab of Al Houdoud club.	Equipping the Al Houdoud club in partnership with the municipality with 8 desktops.	MajdalAnjar	23,000
To be	launched before the end of 2012			

Equipping Basket Ball playground	Supporting with the needed equipments as part of equipping the basket ball playground	Bar Elias	10,000
Equipping a theater at Al Fidaa' Association	Supporting with the needed equipments (sound system, decorations, etc) for equipping the theatre in collaboration with Al Fidaa' Association	Baalbeck	100,000
Equipping a sports room as part of Al Shams Sports Club activities	Supporting with the needed equipments (Chess, basket ball, etc) as part of equipping a sports room in collaboration with Al Shams Sports Club	Baalbeck	100,000
Sawiri clinic equipment	Equipping Sawiri clinic with an ECG machine and portioning the clinic between different sections	Sawiri	10,000
aunched early 2013			
Sports Club Sana Association	Establishing a sports club at Sana Association to be used by Syrian and Lebanese women	Hermel	39,000
Equipping the theatre at Montada el Sakafi	Supporting plastic chairs for Montada el Sakafi as part of equipping the theatre	Hermel	39,000
Tanmiehcentre	Equip Tanmiehcentre with computer equipment	Arsal	30,000
	Equipping a theater at Al Fidaa' Association Equipping a sports room as part of Al Shams Sports Club activities Sawiri clinic equipment aunched early 2013 Sports Club Sana Association Equipping the theatre at Montada el	Equipping a theater at Al Fidaa' Association Equipping a sports room as part of Al Shams Sports Club activities Sawiri clinic equipment Equipping Sawiri clinic with an ECG machine and portioning the clinic between different sections Establishing a sports club at Sana Association to be used by Syrian and Lebanese women Equipping the basket ball playground Supporting with the needed equipments (Sound system, decorations, etc) for equipping the theatre in collaboration with Al Fidaa' Association Supporting with the needed equipments (Chess, basket ball, etc) as part of equipping a sports room in collaboration with Al Shams Sports Club Equipping Sawiri clinic with an ECG machine and portioning the clinic between different sections Supporting a sports club at Sana Association to be used by Syrian and Lebanese women Equipping the theatre at Montada el Supporting plastic chairs for Montada el Sakafi as part of	Equipping a theater at Al Fidaa' Association Supporting with the needed equipments (sound system, decorations, etc) for equipping the theatre in collaboration with Al Fidaa' Association Equipping a sports room as part of Al Shams Sports Club activities Sawiri clinic equipment Equipping Sawiri clinic with an ECG machine and portioning the clinic between different sections Sports Club Sana Association Establishing a sports club at Sana Association to be used by Syrian and Lebanese women Equipping the theatre at Montada el Supporting plastic chairs for Montada el Sakafi as part of Hermel

Updated 19/12/2012